P{Marlboro VS

DUNLOFr
DAILY EXPRESS

Clubmans Series

DONINGTON PARK

May Jrd 1962

b
» ‘t

DATES DAILY EXPRESS (rgamised by

Brands Hatch March 21st £c. Cadwell Park May 31st ec.mcc,
Snetterton April 4th s.ap.m.C. Lydden June 27th g.rc.

Thruxton April 25th r.s0Mm.C. Carnaby August 22nd A ssc.

' '7 1 ~a DoningtonPark May 3rdLap.o.mc; Mallory Park August 29th € m.c
SI/VETS TOTTE Sage ;

FINAL
(9DUNLOP Silverstone September 26th a.c.u.

The Promoters reserve the right to alter or cancel the programme without notice.

euro-helmets



m.

i
5
1
i
P
¥ II .}
i
3
g
B W g
! J
LY A
] T
§ i --'I:_'h_
¥ e S .
SN
5 N ¥

- -

5w i

M .

= |F
. N e
2 A e
e e WA = :
s, e e :
# A uy -. -
T s y
o = .
I a
3

|
D)

George Mackin
Sales Director
Philip Morris UK.

‘ted to introduce the powertul support of Dunlop into our new-
Championship, which will again be highlighted through
t columns of the Daily Express. ; 2
ample of successtul team-work, than that

| am deligl
style Marlboro Clubman
the informative motorspor

Surely. there can be no finer ex
ate the progressive Marlboro-Dunlop-Express Series.

which has helped cre:
The unique Mar
t< fourth season, guided by the e

many friends at Silverstone.
- Euro-Helmets kindly donate their vital head-gear at every

Once again
Round. and the whole attempt is backed by the tireless efforts of our club
officials, plus an army of circuit volunteers.

Dunlop rightly describe the Championship as “This prime UK Clubmans
Series.” They add:

“We have long been heavily involv
racing at top international levels. SO we w
the basis of our support of the sport.

The Marlboro-Dunlop-Express Championship 1s an important nursery for
tew talent. and we know as well as anybody the costs incurred in competing and
therefore we are happy to assist, in some small way, the emergence of tomorrow s

Iboro Clubmans battle 1s now firmly established, and enters
nthusiasm of the Auto-Cycle Union and our

ed in the sponsorship of motorcycle
elcome this opportunity to broaden

top race stars.”

My own company’s motives at onset were simil
Dunlop which now gives me great pleasure in welcoming them t
roots level whilst both of our companies maintain our supportat the
this sporting fraternity. |

To the riders and their mechanics, who have swamped the entry lists on their

way to this amateur Grand Prix, we wish every possible success. B
Finally, for the fans, who keep this inspiring sport alive ... may the

Clubmans Final prove a day long to remember.

George Mackin -
Sales Director V
Philip Morris Ltd. .

W

ar to those now expressed by
0 assist at the grass
pinnacle of



THE MARLBORO-DUNLOP-EXPRESS CHAMPIONSHIPS

FOURTH ROUND
MONDAY 3rd MAY 1982

A Nat. Restricted Motor Cycle Race Meeting
Organised by the Racing Fifty M.C.C.

Held under the General Competition Rules
and Standing Regulations of the A.C.U.
and the Supplementary Regulations of

PERMIT No. Au07 :
V079 the Racing Fifty Motor Cycle Club.

P.C.L. No. 006

Officials of the Meeting

1

Stewards:
Appointed by the A.C.U.
5. MELLISH Esq.

Appointed by the EM.C.AC.U.

W. EADIE Esq.
Appointed by the Club
D. MOBLEY Esq.

Clerk of the Course
J. PARKER

Deputy Clerk of the Course
A. DUKE

Assistant Clerk of the Course
. FITZPATRICK
1. HARRIS

Chief Timekeeper
K. SAUNDERS

Timekeepers
M. DOVE

Race Recorder
Mrs. J. DOBBS

Commentator
W. THOMPSON

Chief Paddock Marshal
Mrs. J. HARRISON

Assembly Area Marshals
Mrs. M. HODGSON
Mrs. M. LILLIMAN

Noise Meter Operator

- P. HARRISON

Safety Officer
A. BRACEY

Starter
R. MASLIN

Judge
R. HARDING

Principal Control Marshal
R, JONES

Chief Scrutineer
E. CARTER

Assistant Chief Scrutineer
J.CHILLINGWORTH

Official Measurers
E. CARTER
J.CHILLINGWORTH

Race Control

Mrs. M. HARRISON (1/0)
Miss S. THOMPSON

Miss R. STRADZINS

Recovery Services

R. COPE

M. HARRISON

D. HODGSON

S. LILLIMAN

M/s JARVIS MOTORCYCLES

Conditions of Admission

OFFICIAL
PROGRAMME 50p

Press Officer
D. FERN

Chief Pit Marshals
K. ALLEN
J. GROOM

Medical Officers

Dr. H. TREVEDI

Dr. S. LATCHIS

Assisted by the Derbyshire
Royal Informary and St.
John Ambulance Brigade
under the direction of

Area Superintendent
M. MARDON

Course Cars

Triumph TR7 and Austin
Princess kindly loaned by
Leyland Cars

Secretary of the Meeting
Mrs. J. MASLIN

172 TOWER ROAD,
WARE, HERTS.

Office Services

Mrs. L. GROOM
Miss J. MASLIN
Mrs. S. BRACEY
Mrs. D. DUKE

Mrs. J. THOMPSON

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND ALL PERSONS ATTENDING THIS MEETING

DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK

It is a condition of admission that all persons haﬁrlng any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct
of the meeting. including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicies, are absolved from all hability
arising out of accidents howsoever caused whether by negligence or otherwise resulting in damage 1o property and/or
personal injury to spectators, and pass and ticket holders. DOGS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO THE CIRCUIT

Postponement of the Meeting

The Club reserves the right 1o postpone or cancel all or any part of the meeling

Programme Copyright

All literary matter in this programmae, including the list of competitors and their racing numbers, is Copyright, and any person
found making illegal use therof will be prosecuted The Club accepts entries and driver's nominations in good faith. Every

effortis made to adhere lo the printed programme, but the promoters cannot accept any liability for the failure of any driver or

machine o appear

Car Park Conditions

Vehicles are taken into the car park on condition that the Club and Circunt company shall not be hlbln_ for loss or damage to
the vehicle, or to any part or accessory thereol, or 1o any animal or thing left in or aboul with any vehicles n whatever way

of by whatever means such loss or damage may be caused
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682 MARLBORO DUNLOP EXPRESS CLUBMAN CHAMPigyg,,
' P

t1ashes for the fourth successive season on the start
: : tréngthening Britain’s place on the int : an-

morf';:ihe country-wide Marlt?orq-Dunlop-Express Clubman Championshisl ol

he Auto-Cycle Union and bringing together race for pleasure competitors oo

0

ranks of Iife.'
A rewarding,
keep both their cost

The green light of a richer.qp

Ised by
. . M Many
talent-seeking series for the dedicated riders who haye
ly machines in action, and their hopes high.

This season the giant Dunlop tyre company has keenly stepped |
support and expertise throughout the competition.

For those who have always had to prepare their own mounts, thic IS i
additional fillip. It means that all 1:'he kpowlgdge gained by Dunlop’s glﬁbe-hop‘;indem an
prix Squad will stretch, for the first time, into the ranks of the ACU’s 4 oo glg Grand
who form the base of our racing pyramid. ' Ubmen

The 1982 ‘“Clubmans’’ covers eight preliminary rounds, with the two-da
over Silverstone’s demanding Grand Prix Circuit in Northants.

Prize money and awards will total more than £20,000. The Marlboro Champion wj
awarded a new racing bike at Silverstone. The class and make of this machin: w'lllll be
announced soon. will be

Once again, Euro-helmets will be presenting a helmet and anorak to the Man of th
Meeting at each round. All class winners at Silverstone will also receive a Euro-helmet ;nj

anorak.
It is part of a combined team work, from sponsors, tireless Club Officials and a yits|

backbone of circuit volunteers, which keeps this progressive championship among the

most important in the racing calendar.
It has helped youngsters like Wigan’s David Dean, Chesterfield’s Tom Drury, Dudley’s

lvan Gray and South London’s Mark Broughton on their way towards a world champion-

ship challenge. .
The eight preliminary meetings and the #mal are each run under a National Restricted

Permit. Remaining fixtures are:

Y final decideg

May 31 — Cadwell Park (Lincs.)
June 27 — Lydden (Kent)
August 22 — Carnaby (Humberside)
August 29 — Mallory (Leicester)
September 25/26  — Silverstone (Northants)
Final | Lyt

_—_—_——-—I—-_—

h—_
FLAG SIGNALS THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS
USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS.
UNION JACK START
RED STOP IMMEDIATELY

TAKE CARE: DANGER

YELLOW (Motionless)
GREAT DANGER: PREPARE TO STOP

YELLOW (Waved)

YELLOW AND RED STRIPED OIL ON COURSE

BLACK (With number) MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER
TO STOP .

BLACK & WHITE CHEQUERED SIGNAL FOR END OF HAEAST e

YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL SIGNAL FOR START OF

WHITE TAKE CARE: AMBUL¢P;$SEPPESGFH

REMATUREL =
YELLOW/YELLOW& RED HELD RACEP 6 PADDOCK

{ CROSSED RETURN SLOWLY

topping of a race bY ¢

NOTE: The crossed Flag Signals are put out in sequence on the s

Red Flag at the start.
When the yellow flags are displayed, ri
and will not overtake.

' ition
ders will hold their distance and pos!




RACE 1

]

HEAT ONE
PRODUCTION 250c¢c

The first 18 finishers to the final

NAME

EDDIE BOLDIZSAR
PAUL SIDDONS
NIGEL BOSWORTH
ALAN HOCKIN

R. ADDY

GORDON ALLOTT
DEAN ASKIN

JOHN BREWER
STEPHEN DIMASCIO
ALAN CABORN
PAUL CARRICK
GARFIELD CHALK
NICK CHRISTIAN
COLIN CLAYTON
STEPHEN COLE
MARK DAVIS
COLIN BROOM
STEPHEN FRYER
ROBERT GEE
PETER GODDARD
JOHN GOLDFINCH
MARSHALL GREER
KEVIN GUISE
QUENTIN HADFIELD
DAVID HALL

PAUL HEDDITCH
MICK HILL
ANDREW HOLLINGWORTH
BRYAN JACKSON
ROB JOHNSON
CURT LANGAN
MICK LOMAS

ANDY MUGGLETON
IAN NEWTON

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Race 9

5 LAPS
9.79 MILES

TOWN
Epping
Chatham
Nuneaton
Port Talbot
Milton Keynes
Doncaster
Huddersfield
Stockton
Cadnam
Mickleover
Romford
Fife
Shefford
Blackburn
Lowestoft
Feltham
Aylesbury
Slough
Rothwell
Dyfed
London
Colerne
Sherwood
Dover
Bracebridge Heath
Chigwell Row
Luton
Huddersfield
Wray
Hampton
Doncaster
Alfreton
Hinckley
Skelmersdale

h.—-———'—_-—_—
RESULTS

8th.......... 9th.......... 10th.......... 11th.......... 12th



RACE 2 |

No.

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

e

GRID
22

30
21
29
35
28

15
34
14
20
27
12
26

33
19
11
32
18
10
31

25
24

1.7
23

16

RESULTS

HEAT TWO
PRODUCTION 250cc

The first 18 finishers to the final — Race 9

Q

NAME

PHIL ARMES

NIGEL ATTERTON
DAVE BUTLER
FRANK FINCH

IAN GLADDERS

BOB GOTTS

PAUL GRUBB

CHRIS HOBSON
KARL HOLDEN

G. LAMBERT

ALAN LLOYD

DAVE PATON

JOHN PEARSON
JOHN PERRIN

CHRIS PETTY

DAVE PREECE

FRED PRESTON
MARTIN RICE

NIGEL RANGECROFT
TISHA ROWE
CHARLES SMITH
CHRIS SMYTH

CHRIS SYKES
ANDREW TAYLOR
STEPHEN THOMAS
GARY TIMMS

JOSEPH TONER
NIGEL VERITY
BRIAN WELLER
DAVID WESTMORELAND
MICHAEL WOODWARD
MARK WESTMORLAND
JEREMY WEBB
COLIN STURGEON

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

.......... Brd S o e Sth e 6th S skt
.......... Ot I th e 2 tha e I3th..l........
.......... Speed.........mph Fastest Lap: No.......... Time

TOWN
Gosport
Stockton
Nuneaton
Redbourn
Palterton
Norwich
Hayes
Sheffield
Bolton
Consett
Swansea
Midlothian
Coltishall
Leigh on Sea
Selby
Caerphilly
Widnes
Great Bootham
Chalfont St. Giles
Dagenham
St. Leonards on Sea
Penyffordd
Coventry
Hull

Enfield
[eeds

By Falkirk
Huntingdon
Guildford
York
Widnes

Hull
Sevenoaks
Tonbridge



5 LAPS

RACE 3 | HEATONE 9.79 MILES
350cc
The first 12 finishers to the final Race 16
No. "GRID NAME MACHINE TOWN
2 J PETER ELLIS Yamaha London Colne:
3 9. PAUL ALLENDER Yamaha Sheffield
4 17 CHRIS BRENNECK Yamaha Southampton
5 3 GARY NOLL Exactweld Hanworth
6 10 DOUGLAS CANNON Yamaha Stoke Mandecvillc
7 2 GRANT GOODINGS Yamaha Norwich
8 24 PHILL BURMAN Yamaha Gainsborough
9 23 MARTIN BROWN Yamaha Wolverhampton
10 6 MARK CARKEEK Yamaha Kettering
Y 11 3] EDDIE BYERS Yamaha Brentwood
12 22 RICHARD CHESSON Yamaha Sittingbourne
14 4 KEVIN CLARKE Yamaha Lowestoft
15 11 EAMONN CLEERE Yamaha London
16 18 DAVE COOK Yamaha Southwold
17 32 DAVE CULPIN Yamaha Leck
18 30 MARTIN CUTLER Yamaha Newthorpe
19 34 WAYNE DEARSON Yamaha Caerphilly
20 2] PETER DAWSON Yamaha Worsley
21 5 ANDY DIXON Yamaha Maidstone
22 25 JOHN EALES Yamaha Oxford
23 33 P. EDEN Hefira Bicester
24 7 MARK EDGE Yamaha Nottingham
25 36 TONY EDWARDS Yamaha Cambridge
26 26 DAVID IFERGUSON Yamaha Sunbury
27 35 STEVE IFITZGERALD Yamaha Southampton
28 12 MARTIN FLETCHER Maxton Crewe
29 37 PETER FRLEE Yamaha Wilmorton
30 27 NIGEL GARTH Yamaha Addingham
3] 20 CHRIS GILES Yamaha Headingley
32 14 DAVE GREENHAM Yamaha Waddington
= 33 28 MARTIN GREENLAND Yamaha Dunstable
34 16 TONY GREY Yamaha Middlesbrough
35 15 ANDY HANCOCK Yamaha Whitchurch
-— 36 29 GARY HARDY Yamaha Sheffield
37 19 IAN HARFIELD Yamaha Eastleigh
38 8 DEREK HEAP Yamaha Rainhill
RESERVES
111 DAVE GOODINGS Yamaha Doncaster
112 NEIL SEATON Yamaha Harrogate

_—-______________———_——'—_—_

RESULTS

llllllllll




RACE 4 | HEAT TWO 5 LAPS
350cc 9.79 MILEg
The first 12 finishers to the final — Race 16
NS GRID NAME MACHINE TOWN
39 37 MALCOLM HEATH Yamaha Walsall
40 15 MARTIN JEFFERIES Yamaha U?'ibridge
41 78 GEORGE KITSON Yamaha Huddersfiel
42 36 TOM KNIGHT Yamaha Canterbury
43 2 LEN LAMBOURNE Yamaha Newbury
44 oo TREVOR LEWIS Yamaha Bridgwater
45 14 PAUL MARKS Yamaha High Wycombe
46 16 STEVE MARTIN Yamaha Linford
47 4 IAN MASON Yamaha Portsmouth
48 27 ALEX McLEAN Yamaha Sheffield
49 8 ALAN MEEKS Yamaha Basingstoke
50 26 PAUL MILLINGTON Yamaha Newthorpe
51 34 DAVE NEEDHAM Yamaha Bristol
52 / MAREK NOFER Yamaha [.ondon
53 3 GARY OLIVER Yamaha Darlington
54 2 DAVE PARRATT Yamaha Long Eaton
55 5 STEVE POLDEN Yamaha Oxford
56 33 MARTIN RICL Yamaha Great Bookham
57 7 P. ROBERTSHAW Yamaha Portsmouth
58 2 K. MARK ROBINSON Yamaha Wigan
59 18 IAN ROSS-CRAIG Yamaha Bath
60 Lo RICHARD SMITH Yamaha Nottingham
61 8 SHAUN SMITH Yamaha Dunstable
62 Z3 STEWART SPENCER Yamaha Nottingham
63 13 KEVAN TAYLOR Yamaha Ravensden
64 24 MARK THOMSON Yamaha Bristol
65 1 DAVID THURLOW Yamaha Dunstable
66 2U BRIAN TONKS Yamaha Tamworth
67 3 CHRIS TOOP Yamaha Colchester
68 29 ROGER TOWNSEND Yamaha South Benfleet
69 22 CHRIS TURNER Yamaha Sevenoaks
70 10 MICHALL SEWARD Yamaha Bishopthorpe
71 30 BARRY UTTING Yamaha Norwich «-
72 12 PAUL WALKER Yamaha Melton Mowbray
73 21 SIMON WARREN Yamaha Buttesford
74 1 JOHN WILKINSON Yamaha St. Helens

RESULTS
gt 2nd.......... Jrd T . 4th...
Sth e O 10th.......... 11th
Race Time

““““““““

lllllll

----------

llllllll

iiiiii

iiiiiiiii

L
--------



"RACE 5]

HEAT THREE

350cc

The first 12 finishers to the final

Race 16

5 LAPS
9.79 MILES

. esEaaL e
e e S S

No.
75
76
77
18
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

GRID

19

:

4

1
18

6
17
16
32
3]

3
30
21
20
29
28
33
15
22
34

5
37

8
27
35

9
36
23
10
24
14
11
26
25

2
12

NAME

PETE LANCASTER
NICK LISOWSK]
ROY KENNEDY
KIERON HUNT
CHRIS ATKINSON
JOHN BRINDLEY
DAVID BROWN
JAMES BROWN
TONY GOODWIN
GRAEME HARDY
ANDY HAYMAN
DAVE HIBBERT
DARRELL HIGGINS
MARK KIRK

DAVE LEWIS
ADRIAN McDOWELL
CRAIG MURRAY
MARTYN NELSON
MICHALL OTTER
BASIL PARRISI]
MARK PHILLIPS
DAVE POWELL
IAN PRATT

TONY RUSSELL
GRAHAM SIMMONDS
GRAHAM SINTON
CLIIFFTON TABINER
MICHAEL TAYLOR
DAVID WALLIS
JOHN WOOD
STEVE WOOD
DAVLE WOOLAMS
DAVID WORRALL
PHILIP WRIGHT
JOHN YEATMAN
ROBERT BRIXEY

MACHINE
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamal
Yamal
Yama
Yama
Yama

1a
1d
1a
14
1d

Yama
Armst
Sponc
Yamal
Yamal
Yama]
Yama
Yama
Yama
Yamal

14
rong
on
1a

1a

13

na

14

1a

1a

Yama

1d

Maxton

Yama

1ad

Yamaha

Yama

14

Yama

1d

Yum Yum
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Y amal

1d

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha

TOWN
Keighley
Tewkesbury
Devizes
Basingstoke
Bewdley
Bawtry
Keighley
Stoke-on-Trent
Matlock

Derby
[Iminster
Blackpool
Melksham
Swansea
Adlington
Coalville
Bedford
Bakewell
Rotherham
LLouth

Lincoln
Burton-on-Trent
Hinckley
Stroud
Kidderminster
Driffield
Daventry
Stockport
Beeston
Burton-on-Trent
Wallington
Acklam
Calverton
Sheffield
Burford
Middlesbrough

-

RESULTS
ISt s Anc e Ord s s " Pt Sthis. v Mher o T e

BN e T s [1Oth o5 Lithesrses | 2th
Race Time.......... SPeet T o mph Fastest Lap: No.........



RACEﬁl

HEAT ONE

PRODUCTION 500cc

The first 18 finishers to the final - Race 11

No. GRID
2 1
3 3
4 5
5 22
6 23
7 9
8 2
9 32

10 10

11 3]

12 30

14 37

15 6

16 29

17 20

18 2]

19 34

20 1]

21 36

22 27

23 28

24 12

25 35

26 14

27 33

28 26

29 7

30 S

3] 19

32 8

33 18

34 24

35 4

36 17

37 25

38 16

RESERVES

75

76

17

78

79

80

81

NAME

MARK ORDIDGE
CHRIS WYATT
PETER ABBOTT
KEITH NICHOLLS
STEPHEN LAKE
MARK WESTMORLAND
GORDO ALLOTT
DAVID ADAMS
LOUIS ASKIN
CLIVER ATHERTON
TONY BAGGOTT
NIGEL BAKEWELL
EDDIE BOLDIZSAR
DAVID BIRTLES
MARK BOSWORTH
BRENT HAYWOOD
RICHARD BRIAN
DUNCAN BRIGHTMAN
PETER BULL

PAUL BURNS

ROB CADDY

STEVE COLL
MARSHALL GREER
ALAN COOPER
ROBERT CRANFIELD
DAVID HALL

VINCE CUNDLE
MARK EDGE

BRIAN EVANS

TIM FEWSTER
MARTYN FITZGERALD
ROB JOHNSON

CURT LANGAN
TONY FOWELL
CHRIS GOODHAND
STEWART GROOM

TONY DOWNEY

STEPHEN CROSSLAND
CHRIS KILBY

RICK PROOPS

JULIAN OXLEY

CHRIS LAKE

STEPHEN BEVINGTON

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

TOWN
Worksop
[Iford
Whitstable
Preston
Devizes

{ull
Doncaster
Southampton
Huddersfield
jolton
Romford
Birmingham
pping
Preston
Nuneaton
Arnold
Dartford
Bedford
Manchester
Walsall
Chesterfield
Hitchin
Coleine
Nottingham
Doncaster
Bracebridge Heath
[London
Arnold
Dyfed
Scunthorpe
Oxford
Hampton
Doncaster
Stevenage
Sheffield
Romford

Portsmouth
St. Helens

Y ork
London
Bordon
Devizes
Nuneaton

e

RESULTS

| s, 2l BTt R th
B i AT T T T T
Race Time.......... Speed

iiiiiiiiii

W
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

| B0 e e Speed. e

----------



RACE7|

HEAT TWO
PRODUCTION 500c¢c

The first 18 finishers to the final

5 LAPS
9.79 MILES

Race | ]
No. GRID NAMI_; 1| MACHINE TOWN
39 20 DAVE GALE Yamaha Castle Donington
40 36 PETER HINTON Yamaha Wellesbourne
41 9 I\L'VIN HOPWOOD Yamaha Newcastle-U-Lyme
42 37 STEVE JACKSON Yamaha Pontefract
43 35 GARLETH JONES Yamaha Dyfed
44 2 ROYSTON KEEN Yamaha Marlborough
45 19 MARTIN KING Yamaha Oxford
46 34 ANDREW LABAN Yamaha Melbourne
47 22 GRAHAM LYELL Yamaha Penicuik
48 31 DAVE MABBUTT Yamaha Luton
49 21 JAMLES McMANUS Yamaha Hastings
50 32 JOHN McMANUS Kawasaki Hastings
51 S JERRY MELVILLE Yamaha London
52 33 PATRICK MOONEY Yamaha Crawley
53 30 TREVOR NEAL Yamaha Crawley
54 10 RALPH PINDER Yamaha Warley
55 11 DAVE PLATO Yamaha Romford
56 18 PHIL RAWSON Yamaha Worksop
57 29 JOHN RICHARDSON Yamaha Huddersfield
58 23 MICHAEL ROBBINS Yamaha Southsea
59 3 JOHN SCHLUTER Yamaha Weybridge
60 17 NEIL SILVESTER Yamaha Stafford
61 6 MARK SISSONS Yamaha Worksop
€2 28 ROLAND Stevens Yamaha Dunstable
63 12 JACKIE THOMPSON Yamaha Chippenham
64 27 MARK WALSH Yamaha Wigan
65 7 CHRIS WOLSTENCROFT Yamaha Birmingham
66 26 DESMOND WARDELL Yamaha Thornaby
67 = STEVE WELLS Yamaha Woking
68 15 ROBERT WELHAM Yamaha Huntingdon
69 14 TIM WHITEHOUSE Yamaha Sheffield
70 25 RICHARD WILLIAMSON Yamaha Crewe
71 24 DAVID WILSON Yamaha Thornaby
72 16 MARK WINYARD Yamaha London
73 1 JEFFREY DONOVAN Yamaha Sutton
74 8 CLIVE PENDLETON Yamaha - Scunthorpe

ol e S Sl S T e

RESULTS |

3y 2nd. 0. 3rd oo, Atheeeeeee. Sthuen. 6the 7th"|41h

8th.......... Oth.....500 10th.......... Lith.ae.. 13th.......... Scd ook
Race Time Speed.......... mph Fastest Lap: No.......... Time:is- peed il



RACE Sl 250cc 6 LAPS
Awards: £60, £40, £25, £15 11.75 MILES
No. GRID NAME MACHINE TOWN
2 2 PETER ELLIS Yamaha London CU[I'IE}'
3 3 NICK COLLIS Yamaha Southampton
4 22 RAY HUBBARD Yamaha Canterbury
5 1 ROY KENNEDY Yamaha Devizes
6 27 PETE BATESON Maxton Chorley
7 12 ROBIN APPLEYARD Yamaha Keighley
8 9 DAVE BURRAGE Yamaha Northampton
9 4 DOUGLAS CANNON Yamaha Stoke Mandeville
10 35 GARRY GOODWIN Yamaha Matlock
11 31 RICHARD CLARE Yamaha Rayleigh
12 33 STEVE COLVILLE Suzuki Bransgore
14 26 PAUL DAVIES Yamaha Pencawdd
15 21 JEREMY DRAKE Suzuki Weybridge
16 25 KEVIN GRAINGER Yamaha Stoke on Trent
17 15 DENIS HALIL Yamaha London
18 30 GARRY HARLING Yamaha Chester
19 10 JOHN BRINDLEY Yamaha Bawtry
20 24 BRYAN JACKSON Yamaha Wray
21 34 STAN JOHNSTON Yamaha Wakefield
22 7 LEN LAMBOURNE Yamaha Newbur,
23 8 M. LINNETT Maxton Orpington
24 37 STEI' LISOWSKI Yamaha Tewkesbury
25 17 ANDREW MACHIN Yamaha Thorpe on the Hill
26 16 PAUL MILLINGTON Yamaha Newthorpe
27 5 GARY NOEL Exactweld Hanworth
28 19 PETER PAULUKIEWICZ Yamaha Leek
29 32 CHRIS PEARSON Yamaha Lincoln
30 28 DAVE REDGATE Cotton Orpington
31 18 IAN REDLEY Hefira Aldershot
32 36 DEAN ROBINSON Yamaha Grantham
33 23 ROBERT SPEARING Yamaha Tewkesbury
34 6 ALAN HOCKIN Yamaha Port Talbot
35 29 KEVIN STEELE Yamaha Maidstone
36 20 MARK THOMSON Yamaha Bristol
37 11 STEVE GREENAWAY Yamaha Markyate
38 14 DAVE WALLIS Yamaha Beeston
RESERVES
39 DAVID DEARDEN Yamaha Rochdale
40 DAVE GALE Yamaha - Castle Donington
4] GARY TOMPKINS Yamaha Farningham
42 PAUL STEBBINGS Yamaha Little Baddow
43 ROBERT HAYNES Yamaha Burton-on-Trent
44 DAVID WILSON Yamaha Horsham
45 KEVIN JACKSON Cotton Blackpool
46 ROGER GOLDSMITH Yamaha Hucknall

RESULTS
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FINAL
RACE 9 PRODUCTION 250cc oESES

The first 18 finishers from each heat Races 1 & 2 11.75 MILES

Awards: £60, £40, £25,£15

— = —

e e S e T

For your convenience, all the competitors are listed below

No. NAME No. :
3 PAUL SIDDONS 40 NIGEL ATTERTON
4 NIGEL BOSWORTH 41 DAVE BUTLER
5 ALAN HOCKIN 42 FRANK FINCH
7 R. ADDY 43 IAN GLADDERS
8 GORDON ALLOTT 44 BOB GOTTS
g DEAN ASKIN 45 PAUL GRUBB
10 JOHN BREWER 46 CHRIS HOBSON
11 STEPHEN DIMASCIO 47 KARL HOLDEN
12 ALAN CABORN 48 G. LAMBERT
14 PAUL CARRICK 49 ALAN LLOYD
15 GARFIELD CHALK 50 DAVE PATON
16 NICK CHRISTIAN 51 JOHN PEARSON -
17 COLIN CLAYTON 52 JOHN PERRIN
18 STEPHEN COLE 53 CHRIS PETTY
19 MARK DAVIS 54 DAVE PREECE
20 COLIN BROOM 55 FRED PRESTON
21 STEPHEN FRYER 56 MARTIN RICE
22 ROBERT GEE 57 NIGEL RANGECROFT
23 PETER GODDARD 58 TISHA ROWE
24 JOHN GOLDFINCH 59 CHARLES SMITH
25 MARSHALL GREER 60 CHRIS SMYTH
26 KEVIN GUISE 61 CHRIS SYKES
27 QUENTIN HADFIELD 62 ANDREW TAYLOR
28 DAVID HALL 63 STEPHEN THOMAS
29 PAUL HEDDITCH 64 GARY TIMMS
30 MICK HILL 65 JOSEPH TONER
31 ANDREW HOLLINGWORTH 66 NIGEL VERITY
33 BRYAN JACKSON 67 BRIAN WELLER
34 ROB JOHNSON 68 DAVID WESTMORELAND
35 CURT LANGAN 69 MICHAEL WOODWARD
36 MICK LOMAS 70 MARK WESTMORLAND
37 ANDY MUGGLETON 71 JEREMY WEBB
38 IAN NEWTON 72 COLIN STURGEON
RESULTS
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RACE IOI

No. GRID
2 1
3 6
4 19
5 14
6 27
7 26
8 10
9 12
10 25
11 11
12 24
14 31
15 9
16 23
17 35
19 22
21 34
22 28
23 33
24 21
25 37
26 32
27 15
28 36
30 8
31 29
32 20
33 16
34 38
35 30
36 5
37 2
38 4
39 39
40 7
4] 18
42 17
43 3
RESERVES
44
45

46

47

NAME

DAVE NEEDHAM
ALAN MEEKS
KEVIN CLARKL
SHAUN BIRD

STEPHEN BOTTOMLLEY

STEVE BROWN
STEVE COLVILLE
NEIL CUDWORTH
MALCOLM DUNLOP
MARTIN FISHER
GRAND GOODINGS
CHRIS GRAHAM
DAVE GRIFIIN
GRAEMLE HARDY
MALCOLM HEATH
GRAEME PLATTEN
JEFIF ROBERTS

K. MARK ROBINSON
LEN SMITH
RICHARD TEW
PETER WEST

NEIL WILLIAMS
MICK WITHERS

B. WOODHAM
COLIN BELCHER
N EIED

M. RICHMOND

IAN ROWLEY

P. SAUNDLRS
NIGEL WALLIS

IAN PRATT

STEVE LANGMAN
NEIL GRANT

RICK WHITE
GRAHAM SINTON
MARK CANINI

C. LANGTON

PAUL GREENFIELD

MICHAEL LEWIS
MIKE PELLOW

STEVE RICHARDSON

TONY EDWARDS

500cc
Awards: £60. £40.£25.£15

MACHINE

Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Sparton
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Maxton
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Honda
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
[‘ahron
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Cagiva
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Camber
Yamaha

Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki

Yamaha

CAP
498
351
500
497
500
500
492
354
492
354
352
497
500
351
447
351
452
351
351
351
430
352
351
3352
500
500
500
500
497
500
352
500
499
S00
352
351
351
351

497
500
497
354

TOWN
Bristo]

Basingstoke
Lowestoft

Hull

Congleton
Northallerton
Bransgore
Bidford on Avon
West Drayton

Crewe
Norwich
Daventry

Peterborough
Melbourne

Walsall

Kings Lynn

Strood
Wigan

Wootton Bridge

Banbury
Wootton
lLondon

Sutton Coldfield

Bedford

Caterham
Manchester
Sandiacres

Hull

Milton Keynes
Great Sutton

Hinckley

High Wycombe

Hull

Manchester

Driffield
Hastings

IFaversham

Bromley

Harrow
Dyfed

D_u nstable
Cambridge

_W

RESULTS
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FINAL

= PRODUCTION 500cc
RA The first 18 finishers from each heat — Races 6 & 7

Awards: £60, £40. £25,£15

6 LAPS
11.75 MILES

For your convenience, all the competitors are listed below

o. NAME No.
NZ MARK ORDIDGE 39 ﬁii‘? GALE
B SRRCL RIS AL 40 PETER HINTON

4  PETER'ABBOTT 41 KEVIN HOPWOOD

5 KEITH NICHOLLS 47 STEVE JACKSON

6  STEPHEN LAKE 42 GARETH JONES
g  GORDO ALLOTT 45 MARTIN KING
9  DAVID ADAMS 46 ANDREW LABAN

10  LOUIS ASKIN 47 GRAHAM LYELL

11  CLIVER ATHERTON 48 DAVE MABBUTT

12 TONY BAGGOTT 49 JAMES McMANUS

14  NIGEL BAKEWELL 50 JOHN McMANUS

15  EDDIE BOLDIZSAR 51 JERRY MELVILLE
16  DAVID BIRTLES 52 PATRICK MOONEY
17 MARK BOSWORTH 53 TREVOR NEAL

18  BRENT HAYWOOD 54 RALPH PINDER

19 UCHARD BRIAN 55 DAVE PLATO

20 DUNCAN BRIGHTMAN 56 PHIL RAWSON

2] PETER BULL 57 JOHN RICHARDSON
22 AUL BURNS 58 MICHAEL ROBBINS
23 ROBCADDY 59 JOHN SCHLUTER

24 ISTEVE COLE 60 NEIL SILVESTER

25  MARSHALL GREER 61 MARK SISSONS

26 ALAN COOPER 62 ROLAND Stevens

27 ROBERT CRANFIELD 63 JACKIE THOMPSON
)8  DAVID HALL 64 MARK WALSH

29  VINCE CUNDLE 65 CHRIS WOLSTENCROFT
30 MARK EDGE 66 DESMOND WARDELL
31  BRIAN EVANS 67 STEVE WELLS

32 TIM FEWSTER 68 ROBERT WELHAM
33 MARTYN FITZGERALD 69 TIM WHITEHOUSE
34  ROB JOHNSON 70 RICHARD WILLIAMSON
35 CURT LANGAN | 71 DAVID WILSON

3¢ TONY FOWELL 72 MARK WINYARD

37 CHRIS GOODHAND - 73 JEFFREY DONOVAN
38 STEWART GROOM 74 CLIVE PENDLETON

135 TONY DOWNLY

76 STEPHEN CROSSLAND
77 CHRIS KILBY .

78 RICK PROOPS

79 JULIAN OXLEY

80 CHRIS LAKE
81 STEPHEN BEVINGTON

I e e S S S T

RESULTS coo TGl
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6 LAPS
11.75 MILES

RACE 121

1000cc
Awards: £60,. £40. £25.£15

No. GRID NAME MACHINE CAP TOWN
2 2 ROBERT SHANNON Kawasaki 984 Brighton
3 ] NAT WOOD Suzuki 997 Norwich
4 11 ANDY KNOWLLES Norton 745 High Wycombe
5 19 BOB GOURLAY Suzuki 998 Worksop
6 10 ALIF MOSSELL Kawasaki 998 Harlow
7 24 STEVE BULL Yamaha 700 Northwich
8 20 SIMON BLEASDALL Yamaha 747 Blackburn
9 28 STEVE FITZGERALD Kawasaki 998 Southampton
10 25 ANDY HANCOCK Triumph 726 Whitchurch
1] 27 JOHN BIRKETT Yamaha 747 Caistor
12 32 ROBERT BREWER Honda 532 Lincoln
14 26 PAUL GREENER Suzuki 748 [F'enton
15 4 DAVID MADSEN-MYGDAL Kawasaki 987 Witney
16 (, JOHN WALLACK Kawasak| Q98 Benfleet
17 12 WAYNE MITCHELL Yamaha 748 Sheffield
18 18 TIM LEL Yamaha 750 Leamington Spa
19 7 PAUL JOHNSON Yamaha 750 Dudley
20 37 CHRIS HALIFORD Kawasaki 984 Letchworth
21 23 LES MATHIESON Kawasaki 998 Grimsby
22 22 ALAN MORRIS Norton 750 Rugeley
23 3] ROBERT HALL Yamaha 750 Wakefield
24 30 RICHARD RODERICK IFormula 998 Dyfed
25 36 ALAN SMITH Honda 987 | eicester
26 29 ROBLERT SPARKLS Suzuki 997 Barnstaple
27 35 NIGEL BARKLER Suzuki 997 Cheadle
28 15 MARIO CAMPION Yamaha 750 Whitstable
29 16 MALCOLM STANLLY Honda 987 Ripley
30 34 PETER SOUTHLERN Honda 900 Chessington
31 21 G. O'NEILL Ducati 600 Manchester
32 17 WILLIAM SEATON Yamaha 750 Oswaldtwistle
33 33 DONALD BENNETT Yamaha 700 York
34 5 DAVE WHITTAL-WILLIAMS Suzuki 997 Worcester
35 14 NIGEL WALLIS Suzuki 750 (Great Sutton
36 8 IAN HARCOURT Kawasaki 998 Dyfed
37 3 STEVE BATEMAN Suzuki 997 Verwood
38 9 GORDON COOK Yamaha 750 Maidstonc
RESERVES
39 NIGEL HADDON Kawasaki 984 Wimborne
40 PAUL ENGLISH Kawasaki Brighton
41 ALAN EVANS Yamaha 750 Accrington
42 PETER SUCKLEY Suzuki 750 Manchester

_________—_——————_—-——-—-——_

RESULTS |
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6 LAPS
PRODUCTION 1300cc 11.75 MILES
Awards: £60, £40, £25,£15
No. GRID  NAME MACHINE CAP TOWN
2 1 ALAN BATSON Suzuki 1075 Aylesbury
3 3 ROBERT GOURLAY Suzuki 1075 Worksop
4 2 NICK ANDREW Suzuki 1100 Scarborough
5 5 GRAHAM MARCHANT Honda 901 Tnnbridge-
6 17 M. BELCHER Ducati 860 Kempston
1 28 IAN BLACK Suzuki 1075 Derby
8 217 DAVID BROWNL Kawasaki 1100 Howdcen
3 11 DAVID BURI'ORD Suzuki 997 Sittingbourne
10 26 STEPHEN BURROW Suzuki 1100 Basildon
11 7 PAUL CURRAN Suzuki 1075 West Lothian
12 10 STEVE ELLIOTT Laverda 750 London
14 12 DOUGLAS I'RISE Honda 1062 Gillingham
15 |8 NLEIL HASLAM Suzuki 1075 Chellaston
16 25 DAVE HUMPSTON Suzuki 1075 Melbourne
17 14 STEVLE OVERTON Suzuki 998 Welbourn
18 21 RICHARD RODLERICK Kawasaki 1000 Dy fed
19 23 NEIL SIMPKIN Kawasaki 998 Stafford
20 24 PETER SUCKLLY Suzuki 750 Manchester
21 16 MALCOLM STANLLY Kawasaki 998 Ripley
22 29 COLIN WATSON Suzuki 1075 Chester-le-Street
23 20) KEITH GLAZIER Kawasaki 998 [cklesham
24 30 STEVE HOUGH Kristy 1100 Stoke-on-Trent
25 8 IAN HARCOURT Kawasaki 998 Dyted
26 9 ROBERT HARCOURT Kawasaki 998 Dyted
21 19 JOHN BOOTIH Suzuki 1100 ‘enistone
28 22 BRIAN APPLLETON Suzuki 998 fﬁlﬂnc!wswr
29 6 PETER ASHBOLT Suzuki 1074 >outhend
30 15 LCCLES CAYKLE Ducati 900 Cambridge
3 4 KEVIN HUGHES Honda 1062 Anglescy

THE FIFTY CLUB
REGULAR MEETINGS AT:

CADWELL PARK, MALLORY PARK
DONINGTON PARK, SNETTERTON
FULL RACING MEMBERSHIP: £8.00 PER ANNUM
OTHER GRADES OF MEMBERSHIP AVAILABLE e.g.

CLUB SUPPORTERS: £2.00 l
FOR FULL DETAILS WRITE: BOB MASLIN, 172 TOWER ROAD

I WARE, HERTS I

RESULTS
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RACE]4|

Awards: £60, £40, £25,£15

SIDECARS

,6 LAPS
11.7
5 MILES

No. GRID DRIVER PASSENGER MACHINE CAP TOWN
2 1 DARREN DIXON TERRY McGANON Yamaha 7150 Folkestone
3 3 JUDD DREW PHILLIP PITCHER Yamaha 100 Gravesend
4 S GARY GOLDER PETER CARTER Yamaha 750 Gravesend
5 2 STEVE KIRBY LEN CHEESEMAN Yamaha 750 Gloucester
6 14 W. BRETHERTON M. IVES Yamaha 700 Chatham
7 7 PAUL BROWN VIVIEN MILES Yamaha 750 Long Eaton
8 11 DAVID CARNELL ANDREW PEACH Yamaha 750 Gravesend ‘
9 20 PAUL ELLISON RAY TIMMINS Yamaha 750  Bollington
10 16 LIONEL FANTOM AMANDA FANTOM Yamaha 750 Lewes
11 10 MICHAEL HUDSON NORMAN OXLEY Yamaha 750 Haxby
12 7 JOHN HOLDEN BOB TEAGUE Honda 966 Blackburn '
14 23 NIG PORRITT Suzuki 750 Beeston
15 22 NICK PROWSI: DAVE CRAWFFORD Suzuki 738  Witney
16 19 JIM FARR TONY WHITE Suzuki 750 Retford
147 21 PHILLIP CROFT RICHARD SMITH Yamaha 750 Royston
18 15 STEPHEN FAIRLEY KEVIN DAWSON Yamaha 750 Spennymoor
19 18 ERIC KNIGHT GARY KNIGHT Yamaha 750 Macclesfield
20 12 STEVE WEBSTER Yamaha 750 York
21] 8 STEWART RICH JOHN JACKSON Yamaha 700 Retford
22 4 COLIN NICHOLSON  BARRY LEWIS Yamaha 700 High Wyccembe
23 9 TERRY WEEDY GAVIN NOYCE Yamaha 750 Eastleigh
24 6 GRAEME BERTRAM DAVE PORTER Yamaha 750 Leicester
RESERVES
25 JOHN SCOTT A. BALDWIN Yamaha 750 Leeds
26 CHRIS STEEL KEITH SIMMONS Yamaha 750  Pulborough
27 MICK BROWNE BRIAN ALFLATT Yamaha 750 Howden
28 RHODRI HUGHES STUART SMITH Suzuki 750  Farnborough
29 DAVE PEARCELE DAVE KAVANAGH Yamaha 750 TFarnborough
30 ROY HAWKINS ALFIE EDWARD Suzuki 998 Derby
Quick Reference Lap Speed Table
1 m05 s 10B 40 mpt itm 6 S 7 A/ H0) 99 it B B A 12 b4 mph
1 mO06 s 106 ?? mp ' A/ 5 Q) 51 inph 1 m 284 BOO7 mp 1 m 38 « 71 9() mph
1 mO07 s 10517 mph Lt 18 s W34 nin! S TS B ‘{9 17 mpnh ''m 39 71 17 mph
1 mOB s 103 6 mun I m 19 ¢« #2919 mp ' m 30U s 7B 29 mpt 1 m40 s 70 46 mph
1 m09s 102 12 mph 1 m 20 s AR (B L 21 o0 243 miph ' m 41 s B9 77 mph
1 m 10 s 100 66 mph LI, 5 Bb Yy ! | M 37 s 6 54 mpn I'm 42 s 65 08B mph
Imlls 9924 mph 1 m22s BHLYI A T m 3B KT mph 1 m43 s 6841 mph
1 m12s 97 B& mph 1 m 23 s B4 9H i I m 34 'd 96 mph I mdd4 s 67 75 mph
1m13s 96 &) np* ''m 24 s B3 BH ann ' m 4S5 % 74 1] mph 1 m45 s 6711 mph
1mi1d4s 9522 no! m25s5s BB mph ' m36s 7340 mph ) 66 47 mph
1m15s 9395 i 26 s B! Y3 mpb

RESULTS
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' ' ap: mph



@ 125¢cc | 6 LAPS

Awards: £60, £40, £25 £15 11,75 M.ILES
GRID NAME M

Ny ) ROBIN APPLEYARD Honda sty

3 4 ALAN BROWN M.B.A_ IB(_ec;ﬁhley

4 17 RICH BURDEN Honda L:ncgll:r!: '

5 33 JOHN HAILE Honda Lincol

6 27 ROBERT CRANFIELD Yamaha ~ "t

7 26 C. DICKINSON Honda HEECHS o

8 3? BRIAN1EVANS Yamaha AbEIYSIW}ft]]

9 34 GEOI'FF FARRANT Yamaha Chorley

10 5 MARK (lﬁARKELK ”famaha KEttEIiﬂg

11 22 NEIL HULME Yamaha Stafford

12 36 PAUL HULME Yamaha Stafford

14 30 TOM HUTTON Yamaha Bristol

15 16 LES JUDKINS Honda Burton Latimer
16 6 DAVID KEEN {onda [ eicester

17 32 KEVIN LLOYD ~{{jnd3 Pﬂnflﬂ‘wdd

18 1 ANDREW MACHIN londa Thorpe-on-the-Hill
20 29 PAUL RILEY Yamaha Rugeley

21 31 ALAN TAYLOR Honda Chilwell

22 18 GLEN THAIN Honda Great Yarmouth
23 15 IAN GOODARD M.B.A. Narborough

24 23 BRIAN ANDREW Minarelli Bromley

25 12 DAVID DEARDEN Honda Rochdale

26 28 TIM LLE Honda Leamington Spa
27 33 DAVE LEWIS Honda Adlington

28 11 DAVE PATON Honda Bonnyrigg

29 21 MICK PULLIN Honda Shipley

30 24 CLIVE STRANGWARD Honda Peterborough

31 20 PETER WINTERTON Honda Leicester

32 Y JAMIE LODGE Honda Huddersfield

33 10 MICK SYKES Honda Coventry

34 25 JEIFFREY DONOVAN Honda Sutton

33 14 DOUG I'LATHER M.B.A. Liversedge

36 7 BERNARD WEBSTER Pallvano Towcester

37 8 GRAHAM LARKINS Yamaha Sheffield

38 19 PETER STEELE Honda Kingston upon Thames
RESERVES

39 PAUL BAYNTON Honda Rugby
4() MARTYN LODGE Honda Huddersfield
41 JONATHAN RATCLIFFE Honda Rugeley
42 DAVE WOOLAMS Yamaha Acklam
43 ANDREW FAWKES 'Yamaha Southend
44 GLENN ATTERTON Yamaha Stockton-on-Tees
43 IAN HOWARTH Yamaha Rochdale
46 ROB LAW Honda Sleaford

L N N s R R

RESULTS -
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6 LAPS
11.75 MILES

RACE 16 I 350cc FINAL

The first 12 finishers from each heat Races 3. 4. & §
Awards: £60. £40.£25.£15

For your convenience, all the competitors are listed below

No. NAME No. NAME No. NAME
2 PETER ELLIS 39 MALCOLM HEATH 75 PETE LANCASTER
3  PAUL ALLENDER 40 MARTIN JEFFERIES 76 NICK LISOWSKI
4  CHRIS BRENNECK 41 GEORGE KITSON 77 ROY KENNEDY
S  GARY NOLL 42 TOM KNIGHT 78 KIERON HUNT
6 DOUGLAS CANNON 43 LEN LAMBOURNE 79 CHRIS ATKINSON
7  GRANT GOODINGS 44 TREVOR LEWIS 80 JOHN BRINDLEY
8  PHILL BURMAN 45 PAUL MARKS 81 DAVID BROWN
9  MARTIN BROWN 46 STEVE MARTIN 82 JAMES BROWN
10 MARK CARKEEK 47 IAN MASON 83 TONY GOODWIN
11  EDDIE BYERS 48  ALEX McLEAN 84 GRAEME HARDY
12 RICHARD CHESSON 49  ALAN MEEKS 85 ANDY HAYMAN
14 KEVIN CLARKE 50  PAUL MILLINGTON 86 DAVE HIBBERT
1S  EAMONN CLEEREFE 51 DAVE NEEDHAM 87 DARRELL HIGGINS
16 DAVE COOK 52  MAREK NOFER 88 MARK KIRK
17 DAVE CULPIN 53  GARY OLIVER 89 DAVLE LEWIS
18  MARTIN CUTLER 54 DAVE PARRATT 90 ADRIAN McDOWEL L
19  WAYNE DEARSON 55  STEVE POLDEN 9] CRAIG MURRAY
20  PETER DAWSON 56  MARTIN RICE 92 MARTYN NELSON
21  ANDY DIXON 57 P. ROBERTSHAW 93 MICHAEL OTTER
22 JOHN EALES 58 K.MARK ROBINSON 94 BASIL PARRISI]
23  P.EDEN 59  1AN ROSS-CRAIG 95 MARK PHILLIPS
24  MARK EDGE 60 RICHARD SMITH 96 DAVE POWELL
25  TONY EDWARDS 61 SHAUN SMITH 97 IAN PRATT
26 DAVID FERGUSON 62 STEWART SPENCER 98 TONY RUSSELL
27  STEVE FITZGERALD 63 KEVAN TAYLOR 99 GRAHAM SIMMONDS
28  MARTIN FLETCHER 64 MARK THOMSON 100 GRAHAM SINTON
29  PETLER FREE 65 DAVID THURLOW 101 CLIFTON TABINER
30 NIGEL GARTH 66 BRIAN TONKS 102 MICHAEL TAYLOR
31  CHRIS GILES 67 CHRIS TOOP 103 DAVID WALLIS
32  DAVE GREENHAM 68 ROGER TOWNSEND 104 JOHN WOOD
33  MARTIN GREENLAND 69 CHRIS TURNER 105 STEVE WOOD
34 TONY GREY 70 MICHAEL SEWARD 106 DAVE WOOLAMS
35 ANDY HANCOCK 71  BARRY UTTING 107 DAVID WORRALL
36 GARY HARDY 72 PAUL WALKER 108 PHILIP WRIGHT
37 1AN HARFIELD 75 SIMON WARREN 109 JOHN YEATMAN
38 DEREK HEAP 74  JOHN WILKINSON 110 ROBERT BRIXEY

11l DAVE GOODINGS
112 NEIL SEATON

—— e eeee—ee———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ———————————
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CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS TABLE TO DATE

Points: 15 12 10865432&1

125 4
Andrew Machin

Robin Appleyard
John Haile .
Simon AquIH
Alan Brown
Mark Carkeek
David Keen
John Morris
Bernard Webster
Graham Larkins
Jamie Lodge
Mick Sykes
Roger Martin
David Paton
David Dearden
Martyn Lodge

500

Dave Needham
Kevin Clarke
Steve Lanyman
Paul Greenfield
Neil Grant

Jon Horne

[an Pratt
Kieron Hunt
Alan Meeks
Jerry Standen
Adrian Speight
Graham Sinton -~
Colin Belcher
Steve Richardson
Dave Griffin
Neil Fowler
Steve Colville
Ross Williams
Neil Cudworth
Martin Fletcher

Production 250
Nigel Bosworth
Eddie Boldizar
John Lofthouse
Alan Hockin
Mick Crick

Dave Butler

Paul Siddons

Mark Westmorland

Mat Oxley
Nigel Verity
Trevor Clow
John Brewer
Gordon Allott
John Goldfinch

40
26
25
15
15
14

33
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32
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20
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250

Roy Kennedy
Peter Ellis

Nick Collis
Roger Burnett
Doug Cannon
Gary Noel

Alan Hockin
Len Lambourne
Nevill Potts
John Twiges
Richard Ruth
David Dearden
Merrick Linnett
David Burrage
John Brindley
Steve Greenaway
Barry Middleton

1000
Nat Wood

Robert Shannon
Stephen Bateman

David Madsen-Myedal
Dave Whittal-Williams

John Wallace
[‘red Curry
Paul Johnson
[an Harcourt
[an Skinner
Gordon Cook
Alf Mossell
Jim Hicks
Andy Knowles
Wayne Mitchell
Paul English
Neil Fowler
Nigel Haddon
Malcolm Stanley

Production 500
John Lofthouse
Mark Ordidge
Gordon Allott
Chris Wyatt
Kenneth Irons
Royston Keen
Jeff Donovan
Curt Langan
John Schulter

- Peter Abbott

Eddie Boldizsar
Peter Case

Vince Cundle
Tony Downey
Timothy Fewster
Steve Wells

Jerry Melville
Mark Sissons
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38
28
24
20
17
12
11
10
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32
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350

Peter Ellis
Grant Goodines
Kieron Hunt
John Yeatman
David Thurlow
Roger Burnett
Andy Hayman
Dave Parrott
Roy Kennedy
Gary Noel
Kevin Clarke
Douglas Cannon
Len Lambourne
Andy Dixon
lan Mason

Mark Phillips
Steve Polden
Alan Meeks

Sidecars
Darren Dixon
Steve Kirby
Judd Drew
Colin Nicholson
Gary Golder
Graeme Bertram
John Holden
Gary Thomas
Kieron Kavanagh
Martin Batt
Stuart Rich
Terry Weedy
Chris Steel
Roger Cox

Mick Hudson
David Carnell
Steve Webster
Keith King

Production 1300

- Alan Batson

Nick Andrews
Robert Gourlay
Kevin Hughes
Graham Marchant
Peter Ashbolt
Paul Curran

[an Harcourt
Robert Harcourt
Steve Elliott
David Burford
Douglas Frise
Steve Overton
Mark Bowen
Eccles Cayke
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P. Abbott
P. Armes

C. Atkinson
T. Baggott
P. Bateson
A. Batson
R. Brewer
S. Bevington
D. Browne
D. Bennett
D. Brown
M. Campion
K. Clarke

N. Cudworth
V. Cundle
D. Culpin

D. Dearden
1. Fewster
D. Flather
D. Griffin

K Glazier

A. Hayman
D. Heap

P. Hinton

R. Kennedy
D. Keen

M. Kirk

L. Lambourne
T. Lee

LIST OF ENTRANTS
SIDECARS

Driver

Entrant

W. Bretherton Cameron-Celtic Group

Wimbledon Motorcycles
Carrick Racing

Hildred Motors
Blackburn Management Services
P. Mayes — ““The Globe”
Bedford

Pelters

Carrick Racing

C. Bett Car Sales

RAF M.S.A.

Beeline Racing Ltd.

I'. Preston Motorcycles
Erith Plant & Truck Sales
Bora Welding Equipment
Partain Plant Hire

D.W.L. Bocick (Lincoln) Ltd.
P.M.H. Promotions
Luton Insulation Services
Trevalan Racing

J.S. Gedge Motorcyclcs
N.P. Byrne Garages
Luton Insulation Services
RAF M.S.A.

Jack Wilkinson & Son
Paul Seward & Co.
Stockport Speed Shop
Lichfield Motorcycles Depot
D.R.D. Motorcycles

J.J. Hennessey Sales
Capital Glass Centre

F'red Preston Motorcycles

G. Golder Ray Emerson, East Coast (SW)
Pools
R. Hawkins  Mark Gibson Motors
S. Webster Paul Seward & Co.
SOLOS

Myers Motors M. Linnett
Golighty Tyres G. Lyell
Shellturn Coachbuilders L. Mathieson
Bee Line Racing A. Meeks
Greens of Blackrod C. Murray
Colt Flooring
B & C Motors B. Parrish
J.I.L. Exhibitions D. Paton
Bol D’or Motorcycles C. Pearson
Paul Seward & Co. J. Pearson
Green’s of Skipton D. Plato
Chas Mortimer Racing School I. Preston
Conway Motors D. Redgate
Ashmead Plant Hire Ltd I. Redley
K.R. Racing S. Richardson
Knotts Motorcycles D. Robinson
Pullins Motors S.E. Ltd [. Rowley
Roly Capper Motorcycles P. Saunders
FFitted Homes/Interiors A. Smith
Brian Lee Racing C. Smith
Pudsey Motorcycles R. Smith
P. Mayes — “The Globe” 5. Smith
Bedford R. Sparkes
J.S. Gedge — Kawasaki Centre P. Suckley
Spare Decks Ltd. M. Seward
Ron Bromley Garages M. Taylor
Polymoto & S.M. Parr Builders B. Tonks
London Road Motorcycles B. Utting
Trevalan Racing J. Wallace
Ray Cowles Machines J. Wood
G.P. Motorcycle Accessories M. Woodward
C.C.E. Motorcycles J. Yeatman

N. Williams

Mike Wheeler Machines Ltd.
Daytona Cycle Saloon
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